

# **One – Bedroom Public Housing Waiting List**

St. Louis Park, MN

# **ONLINE APPLICATIONS will be available**

Monday, January 29, 2024, at 10 a.m. through

Monday, February 5, 2024, at 4 p.m.

Applications will be accepted online only during this period at <u>https://www.waitlistcheck.com/MN1945</u>. Translation is available in 60 different languages. **Applications will not be available at the St. Louis Park Housing Authority (HA) offices, and fax or e-mail requests will not be accepted. The HA will not provide telephone assistance for applications.** Applicants needing a reasonable accommodation should submit a written request to the HA at 5005 Minnetonka Blvd, St. Louis Park, MN 55416. Computers for public use are available at public libraries and may be available at other community organizations.

# Applicants must have one (1) of the following local preferences to apply:

- Residency preference: Live, work, hired to work, or attend K-12 school in St. Louis Park, MN
- Elderly, near-elderly (age 50 or older) or disabled preference
- Veteran's or service person preference: Veteran or member of the armed services, widow/widower of veteran

### Income/Occupancy Eligibility

A minimum of one (1) and maximum of two (2) persons are allowed in a one-bedroom unit. Families with three or more people are not eligible.

### Family Size Maximum Annual Income

1 person	\$66,300
2 people	\$75,750

Applicants must meet income, eligibility, and preference requirements. If applicants do not qualify for one of the local preferences, they will be ineligible and will not be placed on the waiting list. The HA will complete a random drawing for waiting list placement. Applicants will be placed on the waiting list according to the preference(s) for which they qualify, and the date and time randomly applied to the applications.

#### Applicants can only be on **one** application.

This is important housing information.	
If you do not understand it, have someone translate it for you now.	•
Información importante acerca de las viviendas.	
Si usted no lo comprende, pida a alguien que le traduzca ahora.	
Qhov no yog lus tseem ceeb heev qhia txog tsev nyob.	
Yog tias koj tsis tau taub thov hais rau lwm tus pab txhais rau koj.	
Это важная информация о жилпощади.	
Если Вы её не понимаете, попросите кого-нибудь сейчас перевести её Вам.	EQUAL HOUSI OPPORTUNI
Kani waa warbixin muhiim ah ee ku saabsan guriyaha.	OFFORTUNI
Haddii aadan fahamsaneyn waa in aad heshaa hadeertaan qof kuu tarjumaa	

This information is important! If you do not understand the information have someone translate it for you, or call the Housing Authority (HA) at 952.924.2579 to arrange for language assistance. Contact the HA if you or anyone in your family is a person with disabilities and you require a specific accommodation to fully utilize our programs and services.

St. Louis Park Housing Authority • 5005 Minnetonka Blvd., St. Louis Park, MN 55416 www.stlouisparkmn.gov • Phone: 952.924.2579 • Fax: 952.924.2199 • TTY: 952.924.2518